Effective July 1, 2001 the Employer shall pay eighty four dollars 
($84.00) annually for each Employee to the DEFERRED 

. COMPENSATION PLAN sponsored by the Union. ($7.00 per month 
x 12 months= $84.00). 

Effective July 2. 2001 the Employer shall pay one hundred thirty two 
dollars ($132.00) for the period July 2. 2001 to June 30, 2002 for 
each Employee to the DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN 
sponsored by the Union. ($11.00 per month x 12 months = $132.00). 

Effective July 1, 2002 the Employer shall pay one hundred fifty six 
($156.00)foreachEmployeetotheDEFERREDCOMPENSATION 
PLAN sponsored by the Union. ($13 per month x 12 months = 
$156.00). 

Notation: 1. The DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN shall conform with the 
IRS requirements. 

2. Section61.03 a. and Section 61.03 b. shall not be a cost item subject